

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

CIN No.: U40109MH2005SGC153646

Name of Office : PAC Division, Karad

Office Address: Zone Office premises, At-Vijaynagar, Post - Supane.

Tal-Karad, Dist: Satara. - 415 114.

Contact No.

: 02164-255109

E-mail

: ee3510@mahatransco.inWebsite:www.mahatransco.in

Ref. No. : EE/PACD/KRD/T-/ 1 2 8

Date: 0 9 111 2024

## E-Enquiry

Subject: -E-Enquiry for Supply of 10 no. of Line Interface Unit (LIU) at

Communication unit, Karad under PAC Division, Karad.

Please offer your reasonable rates for the subjected work as per Schedule 'A' given below. The scope of work is also mentioned therein.

## SCHEDULE 'A'

Sr. No.	Particular of Work / Materials	Unit	Qty.	Rate /Unit
1	Supply 10 no. of Line Interface cards (LIU) at Communication unit, Karad under PAC Division, Karad Technical Specifications as below:- (Line Interface Unit) fully loaded, DIN rail mounted, ST connector, capacity to accommodate 12 fibre core, single mode along with installation	No.	10	

Note:- Rates should be quoted inclusive of all Taxes & duties.

Note: - Approximately estimated cost is Rs.93278/- inclusive of all taxes.

1. DUE DATE

:-The quotation complete in all respects, duly sealed & super scribed should be submitted through post or courier or in exceptional case, by hand delivery to this office on or before 19.07.2024 up to 17:00Hrs.

2. DELIVERY PERIOD : -30 Days from date of dispatch of order.

3. VALIDITY OF OFFER: - The offer should be valid for our acceptance for a period of 60 days from the due date of opening.

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reasons.

Thanking you,

(Mrs. S.T Kulkarni) Executive Engineer, PAC Division, Karad.

## ANNEXURE (S) GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1) **GST:-**GST registration number must be quoted on the bill; otherwise purchase tax will be levied.
- 2) **DELIVERY:** The time being essence of the contract, the supplier should strictly adhere to the delivery period as per schedule 'A'.
- 3) PENALTY FOR LATE DELIVERY: In case the materials are not delivered in time, the supplier shall be liable to pay penalty @ ½ % of the price per week delayed, or part thereof, subject to a maximum of 10% reckoned on the contract value of such complete portion or section of the plant, equipment or material including the portion supplied which could not be brought in to commission due to any part thereof not being delivered in time. The penalty will be levied subject to force majors' conditions, for which documentary evidence will have to be produced to the satisfaction of the competent authority of the Board. In the event of failure to supply, our Company may purchase the ordered materials at the cost & risk of the supplier in the open market.
- 4) SPECIFICATIONS:-The materials offered should strictly conform to the specifications.
- 5) PAYMENT OF BILLS: The bill should be submitted in triplicate to Ex. Engineer PAC Division, Karad.100% payment will be released after 10 no. of Line Interface Unit

(LIU) as per Schedule 'A', & after duly recorded the bill by the concerned authority. The payment will be release corresponding entry in SAP system & availability of fund at EHV O&M Circle, Karad.

7) Warranty: - The material offered should carry company's warranty against any deficiency in material or workmanship.

8) CONSIGNEE: -The Executive Engineer, PAC Division, Karad.

9) You will be deemed to be fully aware of the Company's General conditions of contract for the supply of equipment/material, terms of payment, penalty for later delivery etc. And any ignorance of these conditions will not exempt you from your liability to abide by the same.

10) Material Received at site should be in good condition.

11) TERMINATION OF ORDER: -Failure to execute the order in time / as per specifications or any breach of the condition of the contract will result in termination of the contract, without prejudice to the other recourse available under the law of the land.

12) JURISDICTION:-The disputes / arbitration etc. if any, against this contract will be subject to the jurisdiction of Karad.

(Mrs.S.T.Kulkarni) Executive Engineer, PAC Division, Karad.

Copy: - Notice board for display.